187
RERM3-230AC 002473060 230 V AC - 3 x CO
In=16A
AC1,
250V AC)
80 1/100
RERM3-230ACL 002473061 230 V AC LED 80 1/100
RERM3-024AC 002473062 24 V AC - 80 1/100

Electromechanical power relays RERM3
Electromagnetic Plugin Relays with Mechanical Indication Test Button
Type Code Uc rated coil
voltage [V]
Indication No. Of
contacts
Plug-in Sockets (Base)
Type Code For use with
Accessories
Type Code For use with
 � Screw terminals (max torque 0.7 Nm);
Application
Electromechanical relays RERM are designed for switching, control and signaling of auxiliary and power
circuits.
Features
 � 3 changeover contacts;
 � Control voltages AC 24V, AC 230V;
 � Test button without blocking
 � Base for relay RERB3-S (DIN rail mounting TH-35);
 � Accessories: (metal bracket-holder RER-CLIP-SP);
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
188
RERM3
3 CO
AgNi
440 V
5V
16 A / 250 V AC
10 A / 400 V AC
5 mA
40A
16A
4000 VA
0.3W
≤ 100 mΩ
1 200
12 000
AC: 24V, 240V
AC: ≥ 0,15 Un
2,8 VA (50Hz) / 2,5 VA (60Hz)
400 V AC
4 000 V    1,2 / 50 µs
III
2
2500 V AC
1500 V AC
2500 V AC
2500 V AC
≥ 5 mm 2CO, 2NO ≥ 4 mm 3CO, 3NO
≥ 8 mm 2CO, 2NO ≥ 5 mm 3CO, 3NO
20 ms / 15 ms
>105   16 A, 250 V AC / 10 A, 400 V AC
>107
36,1  x  38,6  x  45,5 mm
- 40...+85oC
- 40...+55oC
IP 00
RTI
10 g
5g   10...150 Hz
max. 2700C
max. 5s
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Table 1: Technical data
Contact Data

Cover protection category
Environmental protection
Shock resistance� (NO/NC)
Vibration resistance
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
192
ERB2-T 002473012 ERM2 60 10/100
ERB2-M 002473013 ERM2 71 10/80
ERB4-T 002473014 ERM4 60 10/100
ERB4-M 002473015 ERM4 71 10/80
ERM4-012DCL 002473021 12 V DC 4 x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024DC 002473000 24 V DC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024DCL 002473001 24 V DC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024AC 002473002 24 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-024ACL 002473003 24 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-230AC 002473004 230 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM2-230ACL 002473005 230 V AC 2 x CO (12A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024DC 002473006 24 V DC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024DCL 002473007 24 V DC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024AC 002473008 24 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-024ACL 002473009 24 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-230AC 002473010 230 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERM4-230ACL 002473011 230 V AC 4x CO (6A, AC1) 33 10/100
ERB2-T, ERB4-T
ERB2-M, ERB4-M
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Electromagnetic Plugin Relays with Mechanical Indication and Lockable Test Button
Type Code Uc rated coil voltage No. Of contacts
[V]
*L - built in LED light indicator (red)
Other coil (control) voltages available upon special request:
V DC: 5, 6, 48, 60, 80, 110, 220
V AC: 6, 12, 42, 48, 60, 80, 110, 115, 120, 127, 220, 240
Ordering designation
ERMX-YYYYYZ
X – Number of contacts:
4: 4 CO (4 changeover)
2: 2 CO (2 changeover)
Z – Additional features:
L – Light indicator (smd LED
- red)
YYYYY – Coil code:
024AC: 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
230AC: 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
024DC: 24 V DC
012DC: 12 V DC
Example:
ERM4-024DCL  Electromagnetic relay for plugin sockets with
mechanical indication and lockable test button, four changeover
contacts, coil voltage 24 V DC with light indicator.
Plug-in Sockets (Base)
Type Code For use with
T - T type
M - M type
Meaning of color codes:
green - DC coils
orange - AC coils
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
193
ER-CLIP 002473016 ERB-T & ERB-M 4,5 10/300
ER-PLATE 002473017 ERB-T & ERB-M 0,5 50/500
ER-TERMINAL 002473018 ERB-T & ERB-M 1,3 2/20
ERC-024AC 002473019
ERB-T & ERB-M
Uc ≤ 24V AC
2,6 20/100
ERC-230AC 002473020
ERB-T & ERB-M
Uc ≤ 230V AC
2,6 20/100
ERC-024ACDCL 002473040
ERB-T & ERB-M
Uc= 6 ... 24 V AC/DC
2,9 20/100
ERC-060ACDCL 002473041
ERB-T & ERB-M
Uc=24 ... 60 V AC/DC
2,9 20/100
ERC-230ACDCL 002473042
ERB-T & ERB-M
Uc=110 ... 230 V AC/DC
2,9 20/100
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
ER-CLIP
Mechanical lock of relay in socket
ER-PLATE
description
ER-TERMINAL
bridges common input signals (coil terminals
A1 or A2) up to 6 relays
ERC
protection module
Accessories
Type Code For use with
ERC-(024…230)ACDCL
MOV protection module with indication AC and DC.
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
194
012DC 12 160 ± 10% 9,6 21,6
024DC 24 640 ± 10% 19,2 43,2
048DC 48 2600 ± 10% 38,4 86,4
110DC 110 13600 ± 10% 88 198
220DC 220 54000 ± 10% 176 250
024AC 24 158 ± 10% 19,2 25,3
230AC 230 16100 ± 10% 184,0 253
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Dimensions
Table 2: Coil data
DC voltage version
Coil code
Rated voltage
V DC
Coil resistance
at 20 °C Ω
Acceptable
resistance
Coil operating range V DC
min. (at 20 °C) max. (at 20 °C)
024DC 24 640 ± 10% 19,2 26,4
AC voltage version
Coil code
Rated voltage
V AC
Coil resistance
at 20 °C Ω
Acceptable
resistance
Coil operating range V AC
min. (at 20 °C) max. (at 20 °C)
Lockable test button Lockable test button
Connection diagram (pin side view)
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
195
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
ERM 2 ERM 4
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Electrical life at AC resistive load. Switching frequency: 1 200 cycles/hour              Fig. 1
Electrical life reduction factor at AC inductive load                                                              Fig. 2

Vibration resistance
Solder bath temperature/ soldering time
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
200
MERB-T 002473035
MER2 44
10/100
MERB-M 002473036 10/80
MER2-005DC 002473030 5 V DC
2xCO (8A, AC1) 13 20/1000
MER2-012DC 002473031 12 V DC
MER2-024DC 002473032 24 V DC
MER2-024AC 002473033 24 V AC
MER2-230AC 002473034 230 V AC
MERB-M
MERB-T
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Plug-in Sockets (Base)
Type Code For use with
Miniature electromagnetic relays
Type Code Uc rated coil
voltage [V]
No. Of contacts
Ordering designation
MER2-YYYYY
X – Number of contacts:
2: 2 CO (2 changeover)
YYYYY – Coil code:
024AC: 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
230AC: 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
005DC: 5 V DC
012DC: 12 V DC
024DC: 24 V DC
Example:
MER2-024DC
Miniature electromagnetic relay, two changeover contacts, coil voltage 24 V
DC.
T - T type
M - M type
By parallel connection of relay main circuit (joining 2 CO contacts), the nominal current of output is increased to 16A.
Other coil (control) voltages available upon special request:
V DC: 3, 6, 9, 18, 36, 48, 60, 110
V AC: 12, 48, 60, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
201
MER-CLIP-SP 002473037
MERB-T & MERB-M
0,3 25/400
MER-CLIP-PL 002473038
MER-PLATE 002473039 0,34 10/700
ERC-024AC 002473019 MER2-024AC
2,6 10/200
ERC-230AC 002473020 MER2-230AC
ERC-024ACDCL 002473040
MERB-T & MERB-M
Uc= 6 ... 24 V AC/DC
2,9 20/100
ERC-060ACDCL 002473041
MERB-T & MERB-M
Uc=24 ... 60 V AC/DC
2,9 20/100
ERC-230ACDCL 002473042
MERB-T & MERB-M
Uc=110 ... 230 V AC/DC
2,9 20/100
MER-TERMINAL 002473048 MERB-T, MERB-M 6 20/200
MER-TERMINAL
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Accessories
Type Code For use with
Single product
weight [g]
Packaging [pcs]
MER-CLIP-PL		  MER-CLIP-SP
Mechanical lock of relay in socket, two types
Standard plastic MS and spring wire type
ERC
protection module
RC filter
*More data about ERC module can be found on page 197.
MER-PLATE
description
ERC-(024…230)ACDCL
MOV protection module with indication AC and DC.
*More data about ERC module can be found on page 197.
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
202
005DC 5 60 ± 10% 3,5 12,7
012DC 12 360 ± 10% 8,4 30,6
024DC 24 1440 ± 10% 16,8 61,2
024AC 24 400 ± 10% 19,2 28,8
230AC 230 38 500 ± 10% 184,0 276,0
5 15
29
12
,7
7,
5
3,9
15
,7
2,5
12
,7
5 15,7
3,
9
ETIREL / Electromechanical Relays
Dimensions
Table 2: Coil data
DC voltage version
Coil code
Rated voltage
V DC
Coil resistance
at 20 °C Ω
Acceptable
resistance
Coil operating range V DC
min. (at 20 °C) max. (at 20 °C)
024DC 24 640 ± 10% 19,2 26,4
AC 50/60 Hz voltage version
024AC 24 158 ± 10% 19,2 26,4
230AC 230 16100 ± 10% 184,0 253,0
Connection diagram (pin side view)
Electrical life at AC resistive load.